www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.c

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7495/2017

D. HEMALATHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUSUMA KUMARI @ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Monalisa Kosaria, Adv. Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 6. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Opportunity to respondent no.7 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Application seeking extension of interim stay of further proceedings be processed as per rules.

List again on 22.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar